D286-D285 mg,
Case No. IT-96-21-I

IN THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL FOR THE FORMER YUGOSLAVIA

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before:

Judge Claude Jorda

Registrar:

Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Decision of: 21 March 1996

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

ZEJNIL DELALIĆ ZDRAVKO MUCIĆ a/k/a "PAVO" HAZIM DELIĆ ESAD LANDŽO a/k/a "ZENGA"

ORDER POSTPONING PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF THE INDICTMENT

The Prosecutor represented by:

Mr. Graham Blewitt Mr. Eric Ostberg Mrs. Teresa McHenry I, Claude Jorda, Judge of the International Criminal Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia,

ORDER, after consultation with the Prosecutor, that there be no public disclosure of the indictment (in whole or in part), pursuant to Rule 53(A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence until 12:00 on 22 March 1996.

Claude Jorda

Judge,

Trial Chamber I

Dated this <u>Ust</u> day of March, 1996, At The Hague,
The Netherlands