



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-96-21-T

Date: 7 May 1997

Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

**Before: Judge Adolphus G. Karibi-Whyte, Presiding
Judge Elizabeth Odio Benito
Judge Saad Saood Jan**

Registrar: Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Order of: 7 May 1997

PROSECUTOR

v.

**ZEJNIL DELALIĆ
ZDRAVKO MUCIĆ also known as "PAVO"
HAZIM DELIĆ
ESAD LANDŽO also known as "ZENGA"**

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor

**Mr. Eric Ostberg
Ms. Teresa McHenry**

**Mr. Guiliano Turone
Ms. Elles van Duschotten**

Counsel for the Accused

**Ms. Edina Residović, Mr Ekrem Galiatović, Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan, for Zejnil Delalić
Mr. Branislav Tapusković, Mr. Micheal Greaves for Zdravko Mucić
Mr. Salih Karabdić, Mr. Thomas Moran, for Hazim Delić
Mr. Mustafa Bračković, Ms. Cynthia McMurrey, for Esad Landžo**

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991;

PURSUANT TO RULE 54,

HEREBY ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

I. The Trial Chamber hereby vacates paragraph (ii) of the Scheduling Order it issued in the present proceedings on 5 May 1997 (Official Record at Registry Page (“RP”) 3578 - 3579).

II. The Trial Chamber shall hear oral arguments on the *Request for a Formal Finding of the Trial Chamber that the Accused Landžo is Fit to Stand Trial* (RP D 3307 - D 3309) filed by the Office of the Prosecutor at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 14 May 1997.

Done in both English and French, the English Text being authoritative.



Adolphus Godwin Karibi-Whyte
Presiding Judge

Dated this seventh day of May 1997
At the Hague
The Netherlands.